

In the Court of Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court Uluberia
Present: Shri Akash Bose (WBJO 1491)

GR 2853 of 2014
NEW GR – 767 of 2017

Order dated : 11.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accordingly, CSW-3 namely Surajit Singh is present today.

Ld. APP is also present today. All the accused are present today by filing Hazira.

CSW-3 was appeared on dock and during testimony it came to the knowledge of this court that one of the accused Gora Pandit @ Shymapada Padit is not present today, due to his death.

Ld. APP has no knowledge regarding the death of the said accused.

Accordingly, the evidence is deferred due to this reason.

Thus, warrant is issued against the accused Gora Pandit @ Shyamapada Pandit, as the accused has no whereabouts presently.

BC-1 is further directed to sent the warrant to the concerned PS for necessary compliance.

To 24.04.2025 for ER of WA.

Judicial Magistrate,1st court Uluberia