

**GR – 2853/2014**  
**NEW GR - 767/2017**

**Order Dated : 17/11/2025**

Today is fixed for personal appearance of Warrantee officer of Rajapur Ps .

Out of 05 accused 04 accused are present by hazira along with a vokalatnama .

N/E/R received from the concerned PS and kept in record .

It appears form the report that the accused namely Gora Pandit is his nick name and the original name of this accused is Shyamapada Pandit @ Shyama Prasad Pandit who already expired on 21/12/2021 . Seen the report along with a copy of death certificate annexed herewith .

Let the D/R be kept with the record and the accused be filed for ever .

Day adjourned .

Fix 09/03/2026 for evidence . Issue summon upon CSW – 3 .

J.M 1<sup>st</sup> court, Uluberia